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Division of Long Term Care Directory        2.22.23 
Mailing Address: LTC ● 2 North Meridian Street ● 4B-07 ● Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ● Fax: 317.233.7322 

Title Name Phone Email 
Assistant Commissioner, Consumer 
Services & Health Care Regulation 

Jordan Stover, JD 317.233.7289 JStover1@health.in.gov  

Director, Long Term Care Brenda Buroker 317.234.7340 BBuroker@health.in.gov  
Deputy Director, Long Term Care Tammy Alley 317.233.7031 TAlley@health.in.gov  
Administrative Assistant Amanda Auguste-

Roberts 
317.233.7712 AAugusteRoberts@health.in.gov  

Program Coordinator (Certificate of 
Need) 

Randy Homeyer 317.233.7290 RHomeyer@health.in.gov  

Rules and Regulation Christina Samuels 317.233.7067 CSamuels@health.in.gov  
Aide Investigations Nicole Tipton 317.233.7310    NTipton1@health.in.gov  
Aides Registry Angelita Washington 317.233.7442 

Option 1 
Aides@isdh.in.gov  
Fax: 317.233.7157 

Complaints and Incidents TBD 317.233.7442  
Option 2 

Complaints@isdh.in.gov  
1.800.246.8909 

Life Safety Code Amy Kelley 317.234.8502   AmKelley@health.in.gov  
New Construction and Remodeling  Lisa Hensley 317.233.8761 LHensley@health.in.gov  
Enforcement Miriam Buffington 317.233.7613 MBuffington@health.in.gov  
Facility/Bed Changes, Waivers, 
License 
Verification/Renewal/Certification,  

Jennifer Wigley 317.233.7794 JWigley@health.in.gov  

LTC Provider Services   LTCProviderServices@isdh.in.gov  
Informal Resolution Dispute Linda Kay 317.233.5568 LKay@health.in.gov  
Facility Data Inquiries Margaret Ansty 317.233.7364   MaAnsty@health.in.gov  
Licensed Facility Records Requests   LTCRecords@isdh.in.gov  
MDS/RAI Clinical Help Desk Christina Samuels 317.233.7067 CSamuels@health.in.gov  
MDS Technical Help Desk  317.233.7206  
Area 1 Supervisor  Heather Bilsland 317.233.7080 HBilsland@health.in.gov  
Area 2 Supervisor  Sharon Ewing 317.233.7321 SEwing1@health.in.gov  
Area 3 Supervisor  Christine Fodrea 317.233.7772 CFodrea@health.in.gov  
Area 4 Supervisor  Winter Hyde 317.233.7436 WHyde@health.in.gov  
Area 5 Supervisor Nicole Richmond 317.233.7441 NiRichmond@health.in.gov  
Area 6 Supervisor Tracina Moody 317.233.7440 TrMoody@health.in.gov  
Area 7 Supervisor Cheryl Fielden 317.233.7894 CFielden1@health.in.gov  
Area 8 Supervisor Tammy Forthofer 317.233.7094 TForthofer@health.in.gov  
Area 9 Supervisor Anna Baker 317.233.7228 AnnaBaker@health.in.gov  
Area 10 Supervisor Jodi Meyer 317.233.7753 Jmeyer@health.in.gov  
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Division of Program Performance & Development      2.22.23 
Mailing Address: LTC ● 2 North Meridian Street ● 4S-07 ● Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ● Fax: 317.233.7322 

Assistant Commissioner, Consumer 
Services & Health Care Regulation 

Jordan Stover, JD 317.233.7289 JStover1@health.in.gov  

Director, Program Performance & 
Development 

Suzanne Williams 317.233.7119 SuWilliams@health.in.gov  

Administrative Assistant Lisa Hensley 317.233.8761 LHensley@health.in.gov  
Aide Investigations Nicole Tipton 317.233.7310    NTipton1@health.IN.gov  
Aide Investigator Julie Ferguson 463.246.6076 JFerguson2@health.in.gov  
Aide Investigator Sherry Nagel-Smith 317.402.8074 SNagelSmith@health.in.gov  
Aides Registry Angelita 

Washington 
317.233.7442 
Option 1 

Aides@isdh.in.gov  
Fax: 317.233.7157 

Complaints and Incidents TBD 317.233.7442  
Option 2 

Complaints@isdh.in.gov  
1.800.246.8909 

Facility Data Inquiries, Web 
Services 

Margaret Ansty 317.233.7364 MaAnsty@health.in.gov  

Supervisor, Informal Resolution 
Dispute 

Linda Kay 317.233.5568 LKay@health.in.gov  

Informal Resolution Dispute Ashley Hudson 317.233.7002 AHudson@health.in.gov  
LTC Rules and Regulation 
Questions 
MDS/RAI Clinical Help Desk 

Christina Samuels 317.233.7067 CSamuels@health.in.gov  

Training Sara Caudell 317.234.1823 SCaudell@health.in.gov  
Training Administrative Assistant Clarissa Taylor 317.234.1211 CTaylor@health.in.gov  
Nurse Aide Training Program 
(NAT/NATCEP) and  
Qualified Medication Aide Training 
Program (QMA) 

Arron Caquelin 317.233.4719 ACaquelin@health.in.gov  
ISDHLTCTrainingprograms@isdh.in.gov  
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